Light Steel Framing (LSF)
Product Information
te
l +
 4
4
(0
) 1

(cm3)
Zyy2
(cm3)
Rxx
(cm)
Ryy
(cm)
Cy
(mm)
Cx
(mm)
PO
(N/mm2)
Mc
(Nmm)
C.100.50.12 100 50 10 1.2 2.02 2.66 42.76 8.71 8.55 5.62 2.52 4.01 1.81 15.5 50.0 376.42 3.22
C.100.60.12 100 60 10 1.2 2.21 2.90 48.61 13.57 9.72 6.96 3.35 4.09 2.16 19.5 50.0 376.42 3.66
C.100.50.15 100 50 10 1.5 2.51 3.20 52.80 10.70 10.56 6.67 3.15 4.06 1.83 16.0 50.0 392.66 4.15
C.100.60.15 100 60 10 1.5 2.74 3.50 60.08 16.70 12.02 8.31 4.19 4.14 2.18 20.1 50.0 392.66 4.72
C.100.50.20 100 50 10 2.0 3.32 4.10 68.98 13.88 13.80 8.38 4.15 4.10 1.84 16.6 50.0 408.91 5.64
C.100.60.20 100 60 10 2.0 3.63 4.50 78.58 21.74 15.72 10.50 5.53 4.18 2.20 20.7 50.0 408.91 6.43
C.150.50.12 150 50 10 1.2 2.49 3.26 108.75 9.86 14.50 7.73 2.65 5.77 1.74 12.8 75.0 335.80 4.87
C.150.50.15 150 50 10 1.5 3.10 3.95 134.63 12.11 17.95 9.22 3.29 5.84 1.75 13.1 75.0 360.17 6.47
C.150.50.20 150 50 10 2.0 4.10 5.10 176.63 15.71 23.55 11.62 4.31 5.88 1.75 13.5 75.0 384.54 9.06
C.150.60.12 150 60 10 1.2 2.68 3.50 122.04 15.44 16.27 9.50 3.53 5.90 2.10 16.3 75.0 335.80 5.46
C.150.60.15 150 60 10 1.5 3.33 4.25 151.17 19.01 20.16 11.39 4.39 5.96 2.11 16.7 75.0 360.17 7.26
C.150.70.15 150 70 15 1.5 3.68 4.70 173.57 31.45 23.14 14.28 6.55 6.08 2.59 22.0 75.0 360.17 8.34
C.150.70.20 150 70 15 2.0 4.88 6.10 228.25 41.13 30.43 18.27 8.66 6.12 2.60 22.5 75.0 384.54 11.70
C.200.50.12 200 50 10 1.2 2.96 3.86 214.52 10.65 21.45 9.79 2.72 7.45 1.66 10.9 100.0 295.18 6.33
C.200.70.12 200 70 10 1.2 3.33 4.34 261.95 24.62 26.19 14.25 4.67 7.77 2.38 17.3 100.0 295.18 7.73
C.200.50.15 200 50 10 1.5 3.68 4.70 265.96 13.08 26.60 11.72 3.37 7.52 1.67 11.2 100.0 327.68 8.71
C.200.50.20 200 50 10 2.0 4.88 6.10 349.76 16.95 34.98 14.78 4.40 7.57 1.67 11.5 100.0 360.17 12.60
C.200.70.12 200 70 15 1.2 3.43 4.46 271.14 27.83 27.11 14.89 5.42 7.79 2.50 18.7 100.0 295.18 8.00
C.200.70.15 200 70 15 1.5 4.27 5.45 336.55 34.37 33.65 18.00 6.75 7.86 2.51 19.1 100.0 327.68 11.03
C.200.70.20 200 70 15 2.0 5.66 7.10 443.49 44.93 44.35 23.06 8.90 7.90 2.52 19.5 100.0 360.17 15.97
C.250.70.12 250 70 15 1.2 3.90 5.06 457.03 29.62 36.56 17.90 5.54 9.50 2.42 16.5 125.0 254.57 9.31
C.250.50.15 250 50 15 1.5 4.39 5.60 475.13 16.15 38.01 14.94 4.12 9.21 1.70 10.8 125.0 295.18 11.22
C.250.70.15 250 70 15 1.5 4.86 6.20 567.76 36.58 45.42 21.68 6.89 9.57 2.43 16.9 125.0 295.18 13.41
C.250.70.20 250 70 15 2.0 6.44 8.10 749.20 47.82 59.94 27.79 9.06 9.62 2.43 17.2 125.0 335.80 20.13
C.300.70.15 250 70 15 1.5 4.86 6.20 567.76 36.58 45.42 21.68 6.89 9.57 2.43 16.9 125.0 295.18 13.41
C.300.70.20 250 70 15 2.0 6.44 8.10 749.20 47.82 59.94 27.79 9.06 9.62 2.43 17.2 125.0 335.80 20.13
C.300.70.24 250 70 15 2.4 7.70 9.62 891.59 56.48 71.33 32.52 10.73 9.63 2.42 17.4 125.0 356.11 25.40
C.300.70.30 250 70 15 3.0 9.57 11.90 1100.61 68.95 88.05 39.34 13.14 9.62 2.41 17.5 125.0 376.42 33.14
1p.4
tel + 44 (0) 1384 412448  fax + 44 (0) 1384 410494
u trACk SeCtion - Available in standard track lengths 3 and 4 metres, heavy track also available in 2.5 and 3.0mm gauge.
dimensions properties

(cm4)
Zxx
(cm3)
Zyy1
(cm3)
Zyy2
(cm3)
Rxx
(cm)
Ryy
(cm)
PO
(N/mm2)
Mc
(Nmm)
U.104.50.12 104 50 50 1.2 1.92 2.46 42.19 5.92 8.11 4.85 1.57 4.14 1.55 417.51 3.39
U.104.50.15 104 50 50 1.5 2.35 3.01 52.27 7.28 10.05 5.84 1.94 4.17 1.55 435.70 4.38
U.104.70.20 104 70 70 2.0 3.70 4.73 89.50 24.11 17.21 11.73 4.88 4.35 2.26 453.90 7.81
U.154.50.12 154 50 50 1.2 2.39 3.06 104.87 6.59 13.62 6.64 1.65 5.85 1.47 373.76 5.09
U.154.50.15 154 50 50 1.5 2.94 3.76 130.23 8.10 16.91 8.00 2.03 5.88 1.47 400.71 6.78
U.154.70.20 154 70 70 2.0 4.48 5.73 217.96 27.19 28.31 15.85 5.14 6.17 2.18 427.65 12.11
U.204.50.12 204 50 50 1.2 2.86 3.66 205.29 7.04 20.13 8.38 1.69 7.49 1.39 330.01 6.64
U.204.50.15 204 50 50 1.5 3.53 4.51 255.24 8.66 25.02 10.10 2.09 7.52 1.39 365.71 9.15
U.204.70.20 204 70 70 2.0 5.26 6.73 418.91 29.36 41.07 19.91 5.31 7.89 2.09 401.41 16.49
U.254.50.12 254 50 50 1.2 3.33 4.26 350.93 7.36 27.63 10.08 1.72 9.08 1.31 286.26 7.91
U.254.50.15 254 50 50 1.5 4.11 5.26 436.67 9.05 34.38 12.14 2.13 9.11 1.31 330.71 11.37
U.254.70.20 254 70 70 2.0 6.05 7.73 704.84 30.97 55.50 23.88 5.43 9.55 2.00 375.16 20.82
U.304.50.12 304 50 50 1.2 3.80 4.86 549.30 7.61 36.14 11.75 1.75 10.63 1.25 242.52 8.76
U.304.50.15 304 50 50 1.5 4.70 6.01 683.90 9.35 44.99 14.12 2.15 10.67 1.25 295.71 13.31
U.304.70.20 304 70 70 2.0 6.83 8.73 1088.25 32.22 71.60 27.78 5.52 11.16 1.92 348.91 24.98
StuD & track SectIon - ProPertIeS

C.150.50.20 150 50 50 10 10 2.0
C.150.60.12 150 60 60 10 10 1.2
C.150.60.15 150 60 60 10 10 1.5
C.150.70.15 150 70 70 15 15 1.5
C.150.70.20 150 70 70 15 15 2.0
C.200.50.12 200 50 50 10 10 1.2
C.200.70.12 200 70 70 10 10 1.2
C.200.50.15 200 50 50 10 10 1.5
C.200.50.20 200 50 50 10 10 2.0
C.200.70.12 200 70 70 15 15 1.2
C.200.70.15 200 70 70 15 15 1.5
C.200.70.20 200 70 70 15 15 2.0
C.250.70.12 250 70 70 15 15 1.2
C.250.50.15 250 50 50 15 15 1.5
C.250.70.15 250 70 70 15 15 1.5
C.250.70.18 250 70 70 15 15 1.8
C.250.70.20 250 70 70 15 15 2.0
C.300.70.15 300 70 70 15 15 1.5
C.300.70.20 300 70 70 15 15 2.0
C.300.70.24 300 70 70 15 15 2.4